

Mat. Suit No. 252-2025 (Reg.No. 252/2025)

CNR No. WBML01-002201-2025

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang

Judge, MACT

F.T.C 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 06

19.12.2025

Today is fixed for show casue by OP/Husband .

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P /Husband is absent.

None appears on his behalf.

It is now 3.10 P.M on repeated calls none found present on his behalf.

Hence, the case proceeded exparte against the O.P/Husband .

Fix 21.01.2026 for exparte hearing.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.