

*Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District Judge, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.*

*Mat Suit No-252 of 2025*

*CIS 252 of 2025*

*Order No- 09 Dated 11.05.2026*

*Today is fixed for exparte Hearing.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that he had filed the Affidavit-in-chief of Minu Roy on 21.01.2026*

*She is examined-in-chief exparte in part as PW 1 and deferrred on the prayer of Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner*

*Fix 18.06.2026 for further Evidence.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

*ADJ, FTC-1, Malda*